DOC Endodontic Fee Schedule Effective 1/1/2024

Procedure Code
D0140
D0160
D0170
D0171
D0191
D0210
D0220
D0230
D0270
D0272
D0273
D0274
D0364
D0365
D0366
D0380
D0381
D0382
D0460
D0470
D2915
D2940
D2950
D2954
D2955
D2957
D3110
D3120
D3220
D3221
D3222
D3230
D3240
D3310
D3320
D3330
D3331
D3332
D3333
D3346
D3347
D3348
D3351
D3352

Procedure Code Description
Limit oral eval problm focus
Extensv oral eval prob focus
Re-eval,est pt,problem focus
Re-eval post-op visit
Assessment of a patient
Intraor complete film series
Intraoral periapical first
Intraoral periapical ea add
Dental bitewing single image
Dental bitewings two images
Bitewings - three images
Bitewings four images

Cone beam ct capt & interp
Cone beam ct interprete man
Cone beam ct interprete max
Cone beam ct capture limited
Cone beam ct capt mandible
Cone beam ct capt maxilla
Pulp vitality test

Diagnostic casts

Recement cast or prefab post
Protective restoration

Core build-up incl any pins
Prefab post/core + crown
Post removal

Each addtnl prefab post

Pulp cap direct

Pulp cap indirect
Therapeutic pulpotomy
Gross pulpal debridement
Part pulp for apexogenesis
Pulpal therapy anterior prim
Pulpal therapy posterior pri
End thxpy, anterior tooth
End thxpy, premolar tooth
End thxpy, molar tooth
Non-surg tx root canal obs
Incomplete endodontic tx
Internal root repair

Retreat root canal anterior
Retreat root canal premolar
Retreat root canal molar
Apexification/recalc initial
Apexification/recalc interim

DOC Allowable
93.112
177.984
85.696
85.696
100.528
157.384
35.432
31.312
34.608
55.208
65.92
77.456
364.208
407.88
386.456
363.384
400.464
383.984
66.744
141.728
140.08
154,912
317.24
386.456
338.664
243.904
102.176
102.176
252.968
276.04
Not Covered
Not Covered
Not Covered
872.616
1001.984
1219.52
760.552
532.304
419.416
1021.76
1163.488
1391.736
434.248
324.656



D3353
D3355
D3356
D3357
D3410
D3421
D3425
D3426
D3428
D3429
D3430
D3431
D3432
D3450
D3460
D3470
D3471
D3472
D3473
D3501
D3502
D3503
D3910
D3911
D3920
D3921
D3950
D3999
D4263
D4264
D4266

Apexification/recalc final
Pulpal regeneration initial
Pulpal regeneration interim
Pulpal regeneration complete
Apicoectomy - anterior
Root surgery premolar
Root surgery molar

Root surgery ea add root
Bone graft peri per tooth
Bone graft peri each addl
Retrograde filling

Biological materials

Guided tissue regeneration
Root amputation
Endodontic endosseous implan
Intentional replantation
Surg rep root res anterior
Surg rep root res premolar
Surg rep root res molar
Surg exp root surf anterior
Surg exp root surf premolar
Surg exp root surf molar
Isolation- tooth w rubb dam
Intraorifice barrier

Tooth splitting

Decor or submerg erupt tooth
Canal prep/fitting of dowel
Endodontic procedure
Bone replce graft first site
Bone replce graft each add
Guided tiss regen resorble

626.24
486.16
379.864
666.616
875.912
979.736
1123.112
523.24
821.528
766.32
355.144
653.432
732.536
613.88
1769.128
952.544
By Report
By Report
By Report
By Report
By Report
By Report
Bundled
By Report
575.976
By Report
323.832
By Report
795.16
665.792
833.888
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